
 
Lots 301 - 310

Lot #301: American School (19th C.): Portrait of a Gentleman  
Oil on canvas laid on board, unsigned, framed; 22 1/2 x 18 1/4 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #302: Clay, Cosack & Co.: Thirteen Views of the 1876 
Philadelphia Centennial Exhibition  
Chromolithographs, unframed. Together with two other prints; 
Centennial prints 19 1/2 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #303: M. Rostan Montoya (20th C.): Still Life with Fruit, 
Wine and Bread  
Oil on panel, signed lower right, framed; 13 3/4 x 25 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #304: Jaromir Stretti-Zamponi (1882-1959): Ten Views of 
Prague 
Each aquatint and etching signed in plate lower right and in pencil 
in lower right margin. Together with four Hollywood posters; 
aquatints 22 1/2 x 17 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #305: Continental School: Hound with Dead Game  
Oil on panel, unframed; 14 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #306: Walter Shirlaw (1838-1909): Three Drawings 
Graphite on paper, initialed lower left, one framed; largest 39 1/2 x 
23 1/2 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #307: 19th C. School: Seven Miniature Portraits of Ladies, 
Gentlemen and Children  
Watercolor on paper and watercolor on ivory, framed. Together 
with a reproduction print of a portrait of an early 19th-c. family; 2 
1/2 to 3 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #308: Spanish School (20th C.): Street Scene with Figure  
Oil on canvas laid on board, signed Cantarero lower right, framed. 
Together with a scherenschnitte, a watercolor on paper and a black 
and white photograph of a town in Switzerland; Spanish school 
painting 5 x 4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #309: Attributed to William De La Montagne Cary (1840-
1922): "The Carry," "Hello! The Camp," "A River Road" and 
"Break of Day"  
Etchings, signed lower right, unframed, mounted on poster board. 
Together with another etching; 17 x 28 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #310: Continental School: Portrait of a Woman  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 30 x 25 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 311 - 320

Lot #311: Assorted Prints and 
Drawings 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #312: American School (19th 
C.): Portrait of a Gentleman  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 18 
1/2 x 17 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #313: Currier & Ives (1834-
1907): Six Prints  
Hand-colored lithographs, framed; 13 
1/2 x 9 1/2 to 10 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #314: 19th C. School: Portrait 
of a Gentleman  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 29 
1/2 x 24 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #315: French School (Early 
20th C.): Pierrot Behind Woman at 
Dressing Table 
Colored etching, singed in pencil 
lower right, unframed; 16 x 12 in. 
(image). 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 30.00

Lot #316: After Maxime Claude: 
Two Interior Scenes with Figures  
Steel engravings, matted. Together 
with other assorted prints; 17 x 13 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #317: Late 19th/Early 20th C. 
School: Portrait of a Woman with 
Lute  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 49 x 
29 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #318: English School (20th C.): 
Two 19th C.-Style Caricatures 
Watercolor and graphite on paper, 
signed lower right, framed; 8 3/4 x 11 
1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #319: Georges Plasse (20th C.): 
Landscape with Gothic Ruins  
Etching and aquatint (22 total prints), 
unframed; 26 1/2 x 20 1/4 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #320: Assorted Etchings and 
Other Prints 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00
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Lots 321 - 330

Lot #321: A. Christian (20th C.): Still Life with 
Vegetables  
Oil on canvas, signed and dated '81 lower left, 
framed; 23 1/2 x 29 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #322: After Gabriel Perelle: Two Scenes 
from the Life of Christ  
Engravings, unframed. Together with two other 
unframed engravings; 13 to 15 x 16 1/2 to 18 1/2 
in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #323: Continental School: Landscape with 
Figures  
Oil on panel, signed G.D. Christiansen (?) lower 
right, framed; 16 1/2 x 23 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #324: Five Late 19th/Early 20th C. 
Photographic Views of New York City  
Largest 9 3/4 x 8 in. (sheet).  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #325: Continental School (19th C.): 
Portrait of a Boy  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 22 3/4 x 17 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #326: After John James Audubon: Five 
Reproduction Prints from the Elephant Folio  
19 x 28 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #327: Continental School (19th C.): 
Interior Scene with Figures  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 15 3/4 x 12 
1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #328: Charles Magnus: "Cliffburne 
Hospital, Washington, DC"  
Hand-colored lithograph, matted; 10 1/2 x 16 1/2 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #329: Claude Cambour (French, 20th C.): 
Village Scene  
Oil on canvas, signed lower left, framed; 47 x 47 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #330: R. Gudgeon: Kingfisher 
Watercolor on paper, signed lower right, framed; 
12 x 8 1/2 in. (sight)  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lots 331 - 340

Lot #331: Italian School (19th C.): Twenty Views of Roman 
Architectural Landmarks  
Engravings, unframed; 15 3/4 x 21 1/2 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #332: Currier & Ives (1834-1907): "American Game"  
Hand-colored lithograph, unframed. Together with a framed 
Currier & Ives lithograph; 23 1/4 x 30 3/4 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #333: 19th C. School: Portrait of a Child with Rattle 
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 19 1/8 x 16 1/4 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #334: Assorted Prints and Watercolors 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #335: Assorted Prints and Photographs  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #336: American School (19th C.): Sailboat 
Oil on paper, unsigned, framed; 13 1/4 x 18 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/331.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/332.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/333.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/334.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/335.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/336.htm


Lot #337: Thomas Kelly (19th C.): "American Hunting 
Scene"  
Hand-colored lithograph, framed; 21 1/2 x 27 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #338: Twelve London Scenes  
Reproduction prints after Rowlandson and Pugin for Rudolph 
Ackermann's "Repository of Arts," matted and framed; 9 x 11 in. 
(sight)  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #339: 19th C. School: Portrait of a Girl with Needlework 
Sampler 
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 23 1/4 x 19 1/8 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #340: Modern Patinated Metal Mobile  
25 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00
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Lots 341 - 350

Lot #341: Neil Mitchill (1858-1934): Seascape  
Watercolor on paper laid down on paperboard, signed lower 
right, unframed. Together with another watercolor painting; 
Mitchill watercolor 10 x 19 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #342: Assorted Prints and Watercolors  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #343: Continental School: Battle Scene 
Oil on panel, unsigned, framed; 21 x 14 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #344: W. Rogers: Squirrel, Landscape with Stream, 
Dancing Satyr and Nymphs, and Landscape with Cottages  
Watercolor on paper and watercolor on paperboard; 11 - 14 x 9 
1/2 - 14 in. Together with four other watercolor paintings. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #345: Two Lithographs, "Declaration of Independence" 
and "The West"  
28 1/4 x 22 in. and 31 1/2 x 23 in. (mounted on paperboard). 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #346: Early 20th C. School: Sailboat with Fishermen  
Oil on canvas, signed lower right, framed; 19 1/2 x 29 1/2 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #347: Henri Jourdain: Six Landscapes, Seascapes and 
Views of Parks  
Etching and aquatint, signed lower left, unframed. Together with 
etchings by Georges Plasse and other prints; 28 x 37 1/2 in,. 
(sheet). 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #348: Continental School: Still Life with Fruit  
Watercolor on paper, signed Berthe Morisot lower right, 
unframed; 8 x 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #349: English School: Portrait of an Officer  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 29 x 24 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #350: Twelve Assorted Prints and Drawings  
Including two aquatints by A. Lafitte, "Locmaria" and "Flotilla," 
signed lower right; 22 x 14 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00
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Lots 351 - 360

Lot #351: 20th C. School: Still Life with Flowers  
Oil on masonite, signed lower right, framed; 17 1/2 x 21 1/4 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #352: Three Reproduction Hunt Prints  
Matted and framed; 4 1/2 to 4 3/4 in. x 6 to 7 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 60.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #353: R.S. Thomason: Interior Scene with Figures  
Watercolor on paper, signed lower left, unframed; 17 3/4 x 23 in. 
(sheet).  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #354: Continental School (19th C.): Landscape with 
Figures  
Oil on tin, unsigned, framed; 12 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #355: Four Framed Reproduction Prints  
2 3/4 to 3 3/4 x 4 1/2 to 5 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #356: 19th C. School: Portrait of a Boy 
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed. Together with a 19th C. School 
portrait of a gentleman, oil on canvas, framed; portrait of a boy 24 
x 20 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #357: George Howell Gay (1858-1931): Coastal Scene 
Watercolor on paper, signed and dated 1915 lower left, unframed. 
Together with twelve prints; watercolor 16 x 24 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #358: Assorted Prints and Paintings 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #359: Fairchild (American, 20th C.): "Box Canyon"  
Woodblock print, signed lower right, titled lower left, numbered 
38/50 in center, matted and framed; 8 1/2 x 8 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #360: M.E. Jarvis: Landscape  
Oil on canvas, signed lower left, framed; 26 1/2 x 22 1/4 in. (sight).  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 361 - 370

Lot #361: After W. Champney: "Boston Massacre, March 5th 
1770"  
Hand-colored lithograph, matted and framed; 19 1/2 x 24 1/2 in. 
(sight). Provenance: Property from the Collection of Josephine and 
Walter Buhl Ford II.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #362: Continental School: Landscape with Figures  
Watercolor on paper laid on paperboard, signed Franz Teichel 
lower left, unframed; 13 3/4 x 12 in. (sheet). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #363: M. Wolcott: Landscape with Cottage and Figure  
Oil on masonite, signed lower right, unframed. Together with an 
oil on academy board, landscape with lake, signed A. Willis and 
dated '98 lower right, unframed; Wolcott 8 x 10 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #364: Tibetan Woven Wool Rug with Dragon Motif  
5 ft. 11 in. x 4 ft. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #365: Green-Ground Rug  
24 x 36 in. Provenance: Collection of Paul F. Walter, formerly at 
420 Ox Pasture Road, Southampton, New York.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #366: Chinese Orange Ground Rug  
5 ft. 8 ½ in. x 8 ft. 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lot #367: Hamadan Rug  
4 ft. 8 in. x 7 ft. 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #368: Persian Medallion Rug  
6 ft. 10 in. x 3 ft. 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #369: Nain Part Silk Rug  
4 ft. 11 in. x 8 ft. 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #370: Isphahan Rug  
7 ft. 3 in. x 5 ft. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00
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Lots 371 - 380

Lot #371: Isphahan Rug  
7 ft. 3 in. x 5 ft. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #372: Northwest Persian Rug and a 
Caucasian-Design Rug  
6 ft. 7 in. x 4 ft. 6 in. and 6 ft. 8 in. x 4 ft. 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #373: Malayer Rug  
6 ft. 10 in. x 4 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #374: Kashan Prayer Rug  
6 ft. 9 in. x 4 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #375: Persian Rug  
6 ft. 8 in. x 4 ft. 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #376: Two Tribal Kilims  
4 ft. 7 in. x 9 ft. 10 in. and 6 ft. 3 in. x 9 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #377: Kirman Medallion Carpet  
9 ft. 1 in. x 12 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #378: Large Needlework Rug  
6 ft. 11 in. x 11 ft. 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #379: Two Chinese Floral Rugs  
2 ft. 11 in. x 2 ft. 1 in. and 3 ft. 7 in. x 3 ft. ½ in. 
Provenance: Property from the Collection of 
Hunt Slonem.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #380: Pair of George III Mahogany Side 
Chairs  
37 x 21 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 381 - 390

Lot #381: George II-Style Mahogany 
Games Table  
29 x 29 1/2 x 14 in. (28 in. open). 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #382: Louis XVI-Style Brass-
Mounted Walnut Marble-Top Table en 
Chiffoniere  
28 x 16 1/2 x 12 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #383: Dutch 17th Century-Style 
Walnut Octagonal Wall Mirror  
20 1/2 x 20 in.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #384: English Brass-Bound 
Rosewood Writing Box on Later 
Mahogany Stand 
Writing box 6 x 18 x 9 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #385: George II Oak Dressing Table  
26 3/8 x 30 x 18 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #385A: Gothic-Style Oak Trestle 
Table 
29 3/4 x 108 x 36 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #386: Pair of George III Mahogany 
Side Chairs  
37 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #387: Empire-Style Carved 
Giltwood Curule-Form Stool 
20 x 21 1/4 x 17 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #388: George III-Style Mahogany 
Serpentine-Front Chest on Chest with 
Brushing Slide  
72 x 33 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lot #389: Directoire-Style Brass-
Mounted Mahogany Cabinet 
55 3/4 x 45 x 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #390: George III-Style Mahogany 
Easy Chair  
45 x 36 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 391 - 400

Lot #391: George II Mahogany Concertina 
Action Games Table  
29 1/2 x 36 x 17 1/2 in. (35 in. open)  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #392: English Mahogany Breakfast Table 
Comprised of antique and later parts; 29 in., 59 
in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #393: Shaker-Style Cherry Table 
30 1/4 x 71 x 33 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #394: Louis XV-Style Carved Fruitwood 
Canapé  
43 1/4 x 55 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #395: Renaissance-Style Acanthus-Carved 
Walnut Wall Mirror  
46 3/4 x 30 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #396: Napoleon III Giltwood and 
Embroidered Velvet Faux-Bamboo Dressing 
Table with Mirror  
64 x 32 x 18 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #397: Pair of Louis XV-Style Painted 
Bergeres  
33 x 25 1/4 x 25 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #397A: Regency-Style Mahogany and 
Satinwood Cross-Banded Two Pedestal Dining 
Table  
Together with two leaves; 29 in. x 8 ft. (10 ft. 
extended) x 47 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #398: Regency-Style Part-Ebonized, Inlaid 
and Carved Mahogany Sarcophagus-Form 
Cellaret  
22 x 25 1/4 x 18 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #399: George III Mahogany Games Table  
28 1/2 x 29 1/2 x 14 3/4 in. (29 1/2 in. open)  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #400: Two Louis XV-Style White Painted 
Repose-Pieds  
22 1/2 to 27 1/2 x 21 1/2 to 23 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/396.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/397.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/397a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/398.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/399.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/301-400/400.htm

	stairgalleries.com
	Catalogue 301 to 310
	Catalogue 311 to 320
	Catalogue 321 to 330
	Catalogue 331 to 340
	Catalogue 341 to 350
	Catalogue 351 to 360
	Catalogue 361 to 370
	Catalogue 371 to 380
	Catalogue 381 to 390
	Catalogue 391 to 400




